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VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

{State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

Phone :0831-2498100 / 240546t
Fax :0831-2405467

Email : registrar@vtu.ac.in

Web : https:/vtu.ac.in

Prof. B. E. Rangaswamy, pp,.p.
REGISTRAR

Subject:

NOTIFICATION

Tentative Academic Calendar of 1st semester of Post Graduate

REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic Calendar/2024-25/ LB R,

DATE:!Z Z NQ” gggi

programs for academic year 2024-25 regarding...

Reference:

The approval Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dated: 26.11.2024

The Tentative Academic Calendar of the 1st semester of Post Graduate programs,

for the academic year 2024-25 are notified as mentioned below:

| semester
MBA

| semester
M.Tech.

| semester
M.Arch

| Semester
M.Plan

| semester
MCA/M.Sc

Commencement of the
Semester

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

Commencement
of Classes

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

16.12.2024

Last Working
day of the
Semester

28.03.2025

28.03.2025

28.03.2025

28.03.2025

28.03.2025

Practical / Viva-
Examination

31.03.2025
To
04.04.2025

31.03.2025
To
04.04.2025

31.03.2025
To
04.04.2025

31.03.2025
To
04.04.2025

Theory
Examinations

07.04.2025
To
25.04.2025

07.04.2025
To
25.04.2025

07.04.2025
To
25.04.2025

07.04.2025
To
25.04.2025

07.04.2025
To
25.04.2025

Commencement
of NEXT Semester

Please note:

05.05.2025

05.05.2025

05.05.2025

05.05.2025

05.05.2025

1. If necessary, colleges may organize extra classes on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays

and Sundays to complete academic activities within the stipulated time.

2. Faculty and staff are expected to be available for any tasks assigned by the

University.

3. Notifications regarding the Calendar of Events for University Examinations will

be issued periodically by the Registrar (Evaluation).

4. The Academic Calendar is subject to modification based on future guidelines or

directions from UGC, AICTE, or the State Government.
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Autonomous Colleges must also comply with the Academic Calendar, Any
changes to academic terms or the examination schedule by Autonomous Colleges

require prior approval from the University.

For suggestions or clarifications, please email regjstrar@vtu.ac.in.

The Principals of Non-Autonomous, Constituent, and Autonomous Engineering Colleges are

hereby informed to bring the academic calendar to the notice of all concerned.
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The Principals of all Non-autonomous/ constituent /Autonomous Engineering Colleges under
the ambit of VTU Belagavi.

The chairperson, of the Department of Mechanical Engineering /Civil Engineering /Computer
Science and Engineering& Communication Electronics Engineering of the University.

To the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC, VTU Belagavi for information

The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU Belagavi for information and needful.

The Regional Directors (I/c) of all the regional offices of VTU for circulation.

The Director ITI SMU, VTU Belagavi for information and to make arrangements to upload the
Academic Calendar on the VTU web portal.

The Director of Physical Education, VTU Belagavi for information

The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information

The Special Officer Library, VTU Belagavi for information

All the concerned Special Officer/s and Caseworker/s of the academic section, VTU, Belagavi
Office copy
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