

ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

("ವಿ ಚ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 1994"ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ)

VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

Phone: 0831-2498100 / 2405468

Fax: 0831-2405467 Email: registrar@vtu.ac.in

Web : https://vtu.ac.in

Prof. B. E. Rangaswamy, Ph.D. REGISTRAR

REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic Calendar/2024-25/4 536

DATE: 2 7 NOV 2024

NOTIFICATION

Subject:

Tentative Academic Calendar of 1st semester of Post Graduate

programs for academic year 2024-25 regarding...

Reference:

The approval Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dated: 26.11.2024

The Tentative Academic Calendar of the 1st semester of Post Graduate programs, for the academic year 2024-25 are notified as mentioned below:

440004	l semester MBA	I semester M.Tech.	I semester M.Arch	I Semester M.Plan	I semester MCA/M.Sc
Commencement of the Semester	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024
Commencement of Classes	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024	16.12.2024
Last Working day of the Semester	28.03.2025	28.03.2025	28.03.2025	28.03.2025	28.03.2025
Practical / Viva- Examination		31.03.2025 To 04.04.2025	31.03.2025 To 04.04.2025	31.03.2025 To 04.04.2025	31.03.2025 To 04.04.2025
Theory Examinations	07.04.2025 To 25.04.2025	07.04.2025 To 25.04.2025	07.04.2025 To 25.04.2025	07.04.2025 To 25.04.2025	07.04.2025 To 25.04.2025
Commencement of NEXT Semester	05.05.2025	05.05.2025	05.05.2025	05.05.2025	05.05.2025

Please note:

- 1. If necessary, colleges may organize extra classes on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays and Sundays to complete academic activities within the stipulated time.
- 2. Faculty and staff are expected to be available for any tasks assigned by the University.
- 3. Notifications regarding the Calendar of Events for University Examinations will be issued periodically by the Registrar (Evaluation).
- 4. The Academic Calendar is subject to modification based on future guidelines or directions from UGC, AICTE, or the State Government.



- 5. Autonomous Colleges must also comply with the Academic Calendar. Any changes to academic terms or the examination schedule by Autonomous Colleges require prior approval from the University.
- 6. For suggestions or clarifications, please email registrar@vtu.ac.in.

The Principals of Non-Autonomous, Constituent, and Autonomous Engineering Colleges are hereby informed to bring the academic calendar to the notice of all concerned.

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. The Principals of all Non-autonomous/ constituent /Autonomous Engineering Colleges under the ambit of VTU Belagavi.
- 2. The chairperson, of the Department of Mechanical Engineering /Civil Engineering /Computer Science and Engineering& Communication Electronics Engineering of the University.

Copy to.

- 1. To the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC, VTU Belagavi for information
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU Belagavi for information and needful.
- 3. The Regional Directors (I/c) of all the regional offices of VTU for circulation.
- 4. The Director ITI SMU, VTU Belagavi for information and to make arrangements to upload the Academic Calendar on the VTU web portal.
- 5. The Director of Physical Education, VTU Belagavi for information
- 6. The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information
- 7. The Special Officer Library, VTU Belagavi for information
- 8. All the concerned Special Officer/s and Caseworker/s of the academic section, VTU, Belagavi
- 9. Office copy